GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3075
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2013

ROADS UNDER PMGSY
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Haryana has sent any proposal to the Union Government for construction of link road under the Pradhan
Mantri Gram SadakYojana (PMGSY);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the said PMGSY works in Phase-I could not be executed due to non release of central funds to the Government of
Haryana;

(d) if so, whether the Union Government is going to release central funds for construction of the said link roads under PMGSY in
Phase-II; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the present status in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRILALCHAND KATARIA)
(@) &(b): No proposal has been received from Government of Haryana for construction of link roads under PMGSY- | &ll.
(c) No works are left to be sanctioned under PMGSY-I.

(d)&(e) PMGSY-Il Guidelines have been circulated on 13/08/2013 and States eligible to make proposals have been asked to take
preparatory action.
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